
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

417 

797 

51 

7 

35 

156 

75 

119 

17 

117 

73 

47 

11 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PB 

PB 

PC 

WC 

PB 

PC 

WC 

PA 

WB 

PA 

Name 

Drew Sanford 

John Papendick 

David Corey 

John Jacobs 

Todd Hesskamp 

Galen Wilson 

David Champion 

William Quade 

Mike Erpelding 

Deb Erpelding 

Adam Pessetto 

Nick Lucchesi 

Kenneth Krenk 

Hometown 

Pleasant Hope MO 

Pella IA 

Lenexa KS 

Earlham IA 

Lenexa KS 

Sioux Falls SD 

Des Moines IA 

Lincoln NE 

North Bend NE 

North Bend NE 

Lenexa KS 

Story City IA 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

OZMT 
DMV 
KAN 
DMV 
KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 
NEB 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 

Member_ID 

622079 

540580 

419710 

216080 

393087 

622869 

342765 

665677 

409196 

409286 

519571 

552086 

395182 

Make-Model 

Honda S2000 

Porsche Boxster S 

BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Honda FIT 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic SI 

Best Tm 

1:39.277 
1:40.748 
1:40.903 
1:41.750 
1:41.891 
1:42.633 
1:42.803 
1:44.249 
1:44.430 
1:45.446 
1:46.853 
1:49.090 
1:49.558 

Sponsor 

WTR Solutions 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Pitfall 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Mad Labs Racing 

Specialty Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 8/14/2023 8:59:40 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Competition Director: James Cahill 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA
August 12, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61230

Motorsports Park Hastings, Hastings, NE

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 1 Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 10:38:30 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/12/2023 10:36 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

112 

52 

74 

65 

56 

77 

76 

72 

20 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 

Class 

WD 

PE 

PD 

PD 

PC 

PD 

PF 

PC 

WD 

Name 

Mike Reed 

Bj Miller 

Brian Strack 

Bob Buxbaum 

Jeremy Wilson 

Mark Grissom 

Mickena Richards 

John Jacobs 

David Pape 

Hometown 

Stockton KS 

Adams NE 

Fairway KS 

Lees Summit MO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Mustang OK 

Lincoln NE 

Earlham IA 

Martell NE 

Region 

SAL 
NEB 
KAN 
KAN 
NEB 
OKLA 
NEB 
DMV 
NEB 

Member_ID 

690880 

501873 

487485 

378102 

622870 

64458_1 

704648 

216080 

421669 

Make-Model 

Ford GT 350 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M2 Competition 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Subaru BRZ 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Best Tm 

1:33.771 
1:34.070 
1:35.151 
1:38.087 
1:39.729 
1:40.938 
1:40.996 
1:41.750 
1:48.011 

Sponsor 

None 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Dirty Bob's Garage & Dark Force Racing 

Star Ship Racing 

WTR Solutions 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 8/12/2023 5:12:09 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Competition Director: James Cahill 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA
August 12, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61230

Motorsports Park Hastings, Hastings, NE

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 2 Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 11:00:40 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/12/2023 10:58 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 

No. 

797 

51 

156 

35 

17 

75 

7 

119 

73 

47 

11 

417 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 

Class 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PB 

PC 

WC 

PB 

PB 

PA 

WB 

PA 

PB 

Name 

John Papendick 

David Corey 

Galen Wilson 

Todd Hesskamp 

Mike Erpelding 

David Champion 

John Jacobs 

William Quade 

Adam Pessetto 

Nick Lucchesi 

Kenneth Krenk 

Drew Sanford 

Hometown 

Pella IA 

Lenexa KS 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lenexa KS 

North Bend NE 

Des Moines IA 

Earlham IA 

Lincoln NE 

Lenexa KS 

Story City IA 

Lincoln NE 

Pleasant Hope MO 

Region 

DMV 
KAN 
NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
OZMT 

Member_ID 

540580 

419710 

622869 

393087 

409196 

342765 

216080 

665677 

519571 

552086 

395182 

622079 

Make-Model 

Porsche Boxster S 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 328 

BMW M3 

BMW 330ci 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic SI 

Honda S2000 

Best Tm 

1:40.526 
1:40.860 
1:42.185 
1:42.273 
1:42.454 
1:43.116 
1:43.526 
1:43.758 
1:47.020 
1:49.138 
1:50.072 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Pitfall 

WTR Solutions 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Mad Labs Racing 

Specialty Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 8/14/2023 9:00:43 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Competition Director: James Cahill 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA
August 12, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61230

Motorsports Park Hastings, Hastings, NE

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 1 Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 11:47:43 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/12/2023 11:45 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

112 

52 

74 

65 

56 

33 

77 

20 

72 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 

Class 

WD 

PE 

PD 

PD 

PC 

PF 

PD 

WD 

PC 

Name 

Mike Reed 

Bj Miller 

Brian Strack 

Bob Buxbaum 

Jeremy Wilson 

Kenneth Richards 

Mark Grissom 

David Pape 

John Jacobs 

Hometown 

Stockton KS 

Adams NE 

Fairway KS 

Lees Summit MO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lincoln NE 

Mustang OK 

Martell NE 

Earlham IA 

Region 

SAL 
NEB 
KAN 
KAN 
NEB 
NEB 
OKLA 
NEB 
DMV 

Member_ID 

690880 

501873 

487485 

378102 

622870 

686366 

64458_1 

421669 

216080 

Make-Model 

Ford GT 350 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M2 Competition 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Subaru BRZ 

Best Tm 

1:33.637 
1:34.191 
1:34.735 
1:38.611 
1:38.908 
1:39.893 
1:40.673 
1:43.256 
1:43.526 

Sponsor 

None 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Dirty Bob's Garage & Dark Force Racing 

Star Ship Racing 

WTR Solutions 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 8/12/2023 5:14:41 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Competition Director: James Cahill 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA
August 12, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61230

Motorsports Park Hastings, Hastings, NE

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 2 Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 13:09:35 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/12/2023 13:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

797 

51 

7 

75 

35 

119 

117 

17 

73 

47 

11 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

PC 

PC 

PB 

WC 

PB 

PB 

WC 

PC 

PA 

WB 

PA 

Name 

John Papendick 

David Corey 

John Jacobs 

David Champion 

Todd Hesskamp 

William Quade 

Deb Erpelding 

Mike Erpelding 

Adam Pessetto 

Nick Lucchesi 

Kenneth Krenk 

Hometown 

Pella IA 

Lenexa KS 

Earlham IA 

Des Moines IA 

Lenexa KS 

Lincoln NE 

North Bend NE 

North Bend NE 

Lenexa KS 

Story City IA 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

DMV 
KAN 
DMV 
DMV 
KAN 
NEB 
NEB 
NEB 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 

Member_ID 

540580 

419710 

216080 

342765 

393087 

665677 

409286 

409196 

519571 

552086 

395182 

Make-Model 

Porsche Boxster S 

BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW 330ci 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Honda FIT 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic SI 

Best Tm 

1:40.264 
1:41.920 
1:42.084 
1:42.643 
1:42.718 
1:42.792 
1:45.737 
1:46.266 
1:46.970 
1:48.483 
1:49.341 

Sponsor 

WTR Solutions 

Pitfall 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Mad Labs Racing 

Specialty Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 8/14/2023 9:01:51 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Competition Director: James Cahill 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA
August 12, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61230

Motorsports Park Hastings, Hastings, NE

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 1 Timed Session 3 

Qualifying started at 13:56:22 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/12/2023 13:55 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

52 

112 

74 

76 

56 

65 

77 

72 

20 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 

Class 

PE 

WD 

PD 

PF 

PC 

PD 

PD 

PC 

WD 

Name 

Bj Miller 

Mike Reed 

Brian Strack 

Mickena Richards 

Jeremy Wilson 

Bob Buxbaum 

Mark Grissom 

John Jacobs 

David Pape 

Hometown 

Adams NE 

Stockton KS 

Fairway KS 

Lincoln NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lees Summit MO 

Mustang OK 

Earlham IA 

Martell NE 

Region 

NEB 
SAL 
KAN 
NEB 
NEB 
KAN 
OKLA 
DMV 
NEB 

Member_ID 

501873 

690880 

487485 

704648 

622870 

378102 

64458_1 

216080 

421669 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford GT 350 

BMW M2 Competition 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Subaru BRZ 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Best Tm 

1:34.643 
1:35.170 
1:35.197 
1:38.333 
1:38.501 
1:39.883 
1:41.286 
1:42.084 
1:43.465 

Sponsor 

None 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Dirty Bob's Garage & Dark Force Racing 

Star Ship Racing 

WTR Solutions 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 8/12/2023 5:15:59 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Competition Director: James Cahill 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA
August 12, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61230

Motorsports Park Hastings, Hastings, NE

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 2 Timed Session 3 

Qualifying started at 14:21:52 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/12/2023 14:20 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

797 

7 

156 

17 

35 

119 

73 

47 

117 

11 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

PC 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PB 

PB 

PA 

WB 

WC 

PA 

Name 

John Papendick 

John Jacobs 

Galen Wilson 

Mike Erpelding 

Todd Hesskamp 

William Quade 

Adam Pessetto 

Nick Lucchesi 

Deb Erpelding 

Kenneth Krenk 

Hometown 

Pella IA 

Earlham IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

North Bend NE 

Lenexa KS 

Lincoln NE 

Lenexa KS 

Story City IA 

North Bend NE 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 

Member_ID 

540580 

216080 

622869 

409196 

393087 

665677 

519571 

552086 

409286 

395182 

Make-Model 

Porsche Boxster S 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Honda Civic 

BMW M3 

Honda Civic SI 

Best Tm 

1:40.855 
1:41.929 
1:43.104 
1:43.118 
1:43.342 
1:43.738 
1:46.819 
1:48.624 
1:48.635 
1:50.592 

Sponsor 

WTR Solutions 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Mad Labs Racing 

Specialty Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 8/14/2023 9:02:22 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Competition Director: James Cahill 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA
August 12, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61230

Motorsports Park Hastings, Hastings, NE

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 1 Timed Session 4 

Qualifying started at 15:08:25 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/12/2023 15:10 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

74 

52 

112 

76 

65 

56 

77 

72 

20 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
2 

Class 

PD 

PE 

WD 

PF 

PD 

PC 

PD 

PC 

WD 

Name 

Brian Strack 

Bj Miller 

Mike Reed 

Mickena Richards 

Bob Buxbaum 

Jeremy Wilson 

Mark Grissom 

John Jacobs 

David Pape 

Hometown 

Fairway KS 

Adams NE 

Stockton KS 

Lincoln NE 

Lees Summit MO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Mustang OK 

Earlham IA 

Martell NE 

Region 

KAN 
NEB 
SAL 
NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
OKLA 
DMV 
NEB 

Member_ID 

487485 

501873 

690880 

704648 

378102 

622870 

64458_1 

216080 

421669 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 Competition 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford GT 350 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Subaru BRZ 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Best Tm 

1:34.877 
1:35.718 
1:35.819 
1:38.110 
1:38.515 
1:38.704 
1:39.521 
1:41.929 
1:44.010 

Sponsor 

Bob Hindson Racing 

None 

Dirty Bob's Garage & Dark Force Racing 

Star Ship Racing 

WTR Solutions 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 8/12/2023 5:16:35 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Competition Director: James Cahill 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA
August 12, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61230

Motorsports Park Hastings, Hastings, NE

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 2 Timed Session 4 

Qualifying started at 15:25:56 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/12/2023 15:25 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

797 

7 

156 

35 

119 

117 

17 

47 

73 

11 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

PC 

PB 

PC 

PB 

PB 

WC 

PC 

WB 

PA 

PA 

Name 

John Papendick 

John Jacobs 

Galen Wilson 

Todd Hesskamp 

William Quade 

Deb Erpelding 

Mike Erpelding 

Nick Lucchesi 

Adam Pessetto 

Kenneth Krenk 

Hometown 

Pella IA 

Earlham IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lenexa KS 

Lincoln NE 

North Bend NE 

North Bend NE 

Story City IA 

Lenexa KS 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
NEB 
NEB 
DMV 
KAN 
NEB 

Member_ID 

540580 

216080 

622869 

393087 

665677 

409286 

409196 

552086 

519571 

395182 

Make-Model 

Porsche Boxster S 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Honda Civic 

Honda FIT 

Honda Civic SI 

Best Tm 

1:40.017 
1:40.986 
1:42.000 
1:42.125 
1:43.195 
1:43.761 
1:44.550 
1:45.769 
1:45.868 
1:49.027 

Sponsor 

WTR Solutions 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Mad Labs Racing 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Specialty Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 8/14/2023 9:03:10 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Competition Director: James Cahill 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA
August 12, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61230

Motorsports Park Hastings, Hastings, NE

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 1 Timed Session 5 

Qualifying started at 16:05:46 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/12/2023 16:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

112 

74 

52 

77 

56 

65 

72 

20 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
2 

Class 

WD 

PD 

PE 

PD 

PC 

PD 

PC 

WD 

Name 

Mike Reed 

Brian Strack 

Bj Miller 

Mark Grissom 

Jeremy Wilson 

Bob Buxbaum 

John Jacobs 

David Pape 

Hometown 

Stockton KS 

Fairway KS 

Adams NE 

Mustang OK 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lees Summit MO 

Earlham IA 

Martell NE 

Region 

SAL 
KAN 
NEB 
OKLA 
NEB 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 

Member_ID 

690880 

487485 

501873 

64458_1 

622870 

378102 

216080 

421669 

Make-Model 

Ford GT 350 

BMW M2 Competition 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Best Tm 

1:32.882 
1:34.729 
1:36.431 
1:38.161 
1:38.195 
1:38.858 
1:40.986 
1:42.836 

Sponsor 

None 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Star Ship Racing 

Dirty Bob's Garage & Dark Force Racing 

WTR Solutions 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 8/12/2023 5:17:07 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Competition Director: James Cahill 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA
August 12, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61230

Motorsports Park Hastings, Hastings, NE

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 2 Timed Session 5 

Qualifying started at 16:28:02 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

8/12/2023 16:30 
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